EAST WINDSOR POLICE COMMISSION

TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR 11 Rye Street Broad Brook, CT 06016

DATE: May 31, 2021

TO: Town Clerk's Office, Town of East Windsor

FROM: Judith Tweedlie, Recording Secretary, East Windsor Police Commission

RE: CANCELLATION of June 2, 2021, Special Police Commission Meeting

REASON: Rescheduling with a different date

Please be advised that the Special Police Commission Meeting for June 2, 2021, has been CANCELLED.

Please post this cancellation on the Town website.

Thank you,

Judith Tweedlie

Judith Tweedlie Recording Secretary East Windsor Police Commission